TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
08/30/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.		08/30/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spansion LLC
Street Address:	One AMD Place
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94086
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2901564	SPANSION
Registration Number:	2885898	SPANSION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-7888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 684-7550

Email: bscrimenti@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Belinda J. Scrimenti
Address Line 1: 225 Reinekers Lane

Address Line 2: Suite 290

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Belinda J. Scrimenti
Signature:	/Belinda J. Scrimenti/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003149 FRAME: 0750

900031096

Date:	08/30/2005			
Total Attachments: 1 source=US Spansion Assignment#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003149 FRAME: 0751

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATIONS OF MARKS

WHEREAS, Advanced Micro Devices, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an address

at One AMD Place, P.O. Box 3453, Sunnyvale, California 94088, has adopted, used and is using

the marks listed below which are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Marks Reg. No. Reg. Date

SPANSION 2,901,564 November 9, 2004

SPANSION & Design 2,885,898 September 21, 2004

WHEREAS, Spansion LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at One AMD

Place, Sunnyvale, California 94086, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations

thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. does hereby assign unto Spansion LLC, all

rights, title and interest in and to said marks in the United States, together with the goodwill of

the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registration thereof, and all

causes of action for past infringement.

Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.

Dated: August 30, 2005

Name: Harry A. Wolin

Title: Senior Vice President General Counsel and

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003149 FRAME: 0752

RECORDED: 08/30/2005